HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
February 19,2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 22 -23
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2589 - Public Hearing
HB 2082 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:32 a.m.
HB 2589- PUBLIC HEARING
016 Rep. David Edwards, State Representative, House District #30
043 Rep. Thatcher
050 Rep. D. Edwards
058 Chair Rosenbaum
060 Rep. Esquivel
069 Rep. D. Edwards
076 Rep. Esquivel
079 Chair Rosenbaum
083 Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
Voters (EXHIBIT A)
109 Rep. Thatcher
111 Eaton
116 Rep. Berger
123 Eaton
22A 138 Rep. Berger
159 Eaton
174 Rep. Berger
176 Eaton
180 Rep. Roblan
192 Eaton
202 Rep. Buckley



23A

HB 2082- PUBLIC HEARING

212
220
225
231
236

300
308
313
325
332
343
348
357
362
368
372
379

040
043
048
050
057
059
064
069
073

086
088
100

23A

112

147
150
156
160
163
166

178
186

284
300
302
308
310
319

Eaton

Rep. Hunt

Eaton

Chair Rosenbaum

Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics Based
Action Project (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Thatcher

Thompson

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Thompson

Rep. Berger

Thompson

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission

Chair Rosenbaum
Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum
Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Hunt

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum
Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government Standards and
Practices Commission
Rep. Berger

Bersin

Chair Rosenbaum

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
Voters (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Rosenbaum

Eaton

Chair Rosenbaum

Eaton

Chair Rosenbaum

Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics Based
Action Project

Chair Rosenbaum

Dan Phegley, Chairman, Ask Damascus Committee (EXHIBIT
D)

Rep. Buckley

Phegley

Rep. Buckley

Phegley

Chair Rosenbaum

Phegley



332 Chair Rosenbaum

338 Phegley

349 Chair Rosenbaum

355 Robert E. Shannon, Citizen, Oregon

376 Rep. Buckley

382 Shannon

392 Chair Rosenbaum

400 Cal Husbands, Member, Wood Village Citizens for a Right to

Vote Committee (EXHIBIT E)

22B 025 Rep. Berger

033 Husbands

036 Rep. Berger

038 Husbands

041 Chair Rosenbaum

043 Jeremiah Baumann, Environmental Advocate, Oregon State

Public Interest Research Group

144 Chair Rosenbaum

150 Baumann

163 Rep. Buckley

168 Baumann

176 Rep. Buckley

182 Baumann
22B 194 Rep. Roblan

200 Baumann

209 Rep. Thatcher

213 Baumann

225 Rep. Thatcher

232 Baumann

239 Rep. Berger

251 Chair Rosenbaum

256 Glenn Cloyd, Treasurer, Oregon Sportsmen’s Association

280 Rep. Buckley

282 Cloyd

305 Rep. Thatcher

308 Cloyd

332 Chair Rosenbaum

339 Davis Dyer, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT F)
23B 016 Rep. Buckley

018 Dyer

022 Chair Rosenbaum

023 Dyer

029 Rep. Thatcher

031 Chair Rosenbaum

033 Chair Rosenbaum adjourns meeting at 10:07 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2589, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p
B. HB 2589, Former Legislators and Lobby Registration History Chart, Janice Thompson, 1 p



mm Y0

HB 2082, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p

HB 2082, written testimony, Dan Phegley, 2 pp
HB 2082, written testimony, Cal Husbands, 1 p
HB 2082, written testimony, Davis Dyer, 6 pp



